
2017 PIRELLI MOTUL VICTORIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS

26 & 27 August

9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

Round 3 - Phillip Island

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

300cc & 400cc PRODUCTION / 250cc FOUR STROKES
Race 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 27/08/17 Started at: 10:38:58
Event: R11 Laps: 5

Weather: Overcast Starters: 16
Track: Wet - Drying Printed at: 10:52

Race  Fastest On 
Pos No Gr Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap

1 55 A Zackary JOHNSON 300 Kawasaki Ninja 300 5 10:54.609 2:05.171 5
2 88 B Luke SANDERS 300 Kawasaki EX 300 5 10:57.865 3.256 2:08.402 5
3 99 C Tyler FERRARI 300 Kawasaki EX 300 5 10:58.221 3.612 2:06.649 5
4 24 C Liam WILLOUGHBY 300 Kawasaki EX 300 5 11:04.844 10.235 2:08.314 4
5 53 ? Johnathon HENDERSON 400 Yamaha R3 320 5 11:04.948 10.339 2:08.870 5
6 133 D Grace POUTCH 300 Kawasaki Ninja 300 5 11:06.255 11.646 2:08.133 5
7 18A J Nicholas CLAIR 300 Kawasaki EX 300 5 11:24.585 29.976 2:12.697 3
8 18 C Justin KAISER / JK Motorcycles / Fabricare 

Engineering / JRK Racing
300 Kawasaki EX 300 5 11:30.374 35.765 2:15.646 5

9 131A C Dave SMITH / Phillip Island Off-Track 
Accommodation

300 Kawasaki Ninja 300 5 11:44.341 49.732 2:15.888 4

10 367 C Richard DRAPER / Sugar Plum Racing 300 Kawasaki EX 300 5 12:14.282 1:19.673 2:22.805 5
11 36 C Tim TAYLOR 300 Kawasaki EX 300 5 12:22.654 1:28.045 2:23.755 5
12 69 C Colin BONE 300 Kawasaki EX 300 5 12:30.109 1:35.500 2:26.395 5
13 13 C Travis HALL 300 Kawasaki Ninja 300 5 12:40.775 1:46.166 2:25.922 5
14 72 C Sean JARVIS 300 Kawasaki EX 300 5 12:55.196 2:00.587 2:30.698 5

DNF 61 B Mark FERRARI / Ferrari Dental Care 300 Kawasaki EX 300 0 5 Laps
DNF 369 C Jason DLUGOSZ 300 Kawasaki EX 300 0 5 Laps

Fastest Lap was 2:05.171 by Zackary JOHNSON

Current race lap record for 300PRN class - 1:52.078 by Drew SELLS on a Kawasaki Ninja 300 set on 28/08/16

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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300cc & 400cc PRODUCTION / 250cc FOUR STROKES
Race 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 27/08/17 Started at: 10:38:58
Event: R11 Laps: 5

Weather: Overcast Starters: 16
Track: Wet - Drying Printed at: 10:52

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
13 Travis HALL 2:43.086 2:35.141 2:28.971 2:27.655 2:25.922
18 Justin KAISER 2:24.985 2:17.091 2:16.468 2:16.184 2:15.646
18A Nicholas CLAIR 2:20.964 2:14.552 2:12.697 2:22.914 2:13.458
24 Liam WILLOUGHBY 2:23.045 2:13.008 2:11.660 2:08.314 2:08.817
36 Tim TAYLOR 2:34.928 2:32.617 2:26.337 2:25.017 2:23.755
53 Johnathon HENDERSON 2:19.987 2:13.942 2:10.989 2:11.160 2:08.870
55 Zackary JOHNSON 2:23.083 2:12.836 2:07.454 2:06.065 2:05.171
69 Colin BONE 2:36.132 2:29.894 2:30.046 2:27.642 2:26.395
72 Sean JARVIS 2:42.522 2:35.872 2:32.823 2:33.281 2:30.698
88 Luke SANDERS 2:16.263 2:11.579 2:10.403 2:11.218 2:08.402
99 Tyler FERRARI 2:19.822 2:12.450 2:11.084 2:08.216 2:06.649

131A Dave SMITH 2:31.358 2:21.065 2:19.303 2:15.888 2:16.727
133 Grace POUTCH 2:20.935 2:14.334 2:12.232 2:10.621 2:08.133
367 Richard DRAPER 2:35.294 2:26.356 2:25.001 2:24.826 2:22.805

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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300cc & 400cc PRODUCTION / 250cc FOUR STROKES
Race 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 27/08/17 Started at: 10:38:58
Event: R11 Laps: 5

Weather: Overcast Starters: 16
Track: Wet - Drying Printed at: 10:52

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 88 Luke SANDERS Kawasaki EX 300 2:16.263 1
2 1 88 Luke SANDERS Kawasaki EX 300 2:11.579 2
3 1 88 Luke SANDERS Kawasaki EX 300 2:10.403 3
3 3 55 Zackary JOHNSON Kawasaki Ninja 300 2:07.454 3
4 1 55 Zackary JOHNSON Kawasaki Ninja 300 2:06.065 4
5 1 55 Zackary JOHNSON Kawasaki Ninja 300 2:05.171 5

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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300cc & 400cc PRODUCTION / 250cc FOUR STROKES
Race 2

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET

Date: 27/08/17 Started at: 10:38:58
Event: R11 Laps: 5

Weather: Overcast Starters: 16
Track: Wet - Drying Printed at: 10:52

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
Lap 3 55 2:05.171

Lap 1 88 2:10.403 88 2:08.402 3.256
88 2:16.263 99 2:11.084 5.111 99 2:06.649 3.612
99 2:19.822 3.559 55 2:07.454 5.128 24 2:08.817 10.235
53 2:19.987 3.724 53 2:10.989 6.673 53 2:08.870 10.339

133 2:20.935 4.672 133 2:12.232 9.256 133 2:08.133 11.646
18A 2:20.964 4.701 24 2:11.660 9.468 18A 2:13.458 29.976

24 2:23.045 6.782 18A 2:12.697 9.968 18 2:15.646 35.765
55 2:23.083 6.820 18 2:16.468 20.299 131 2:16.727 49.732
18 2:24.985 8.722 131 2:19.303 33.481 367 2:22.805 1:19.67

131 2:31.358 15.095 367 2:25.001 48.406 36 2:23.755 1:28.04
36 2:34.928 18.665 36 2:26.337 55.637 69 2:26.395 1:35.50

367 2:35.294 19.031 69 2:30.046 57.827 13 2:25.922 1:46.16
69 2:36.132 19.869 13 2:28.971 1:08.95 72 2:30.698 2:00.58
72 2:42.522 26.259 72 2:32.823 1:12.97
13 2:43.086 26.823

Lap 4
Lap 2 55 2:06.065

88 2:11.579 88 2:11.218 .025
99 2:12.450 4.430 99 2:08.216 2.134
53 2:13.942 6.087 24 2:08.314 6.589

133 2:14.334 7.427 53 2:11.160 6.640
18A 2:14.552 7.674 133 2:10.621 8.684

55 2:12.836 8.077 18A 2:22.914 21.689
24 2:13.008 8.211 18 2:16.184 25.290
18 2:17.091 14.234 131 2:15.888 38.176

131 2:21.065 24.581 367 2:24.826 1:02.03
367 2:26.356 33.808 36 2:25.017 1:09.46

69 2:29.894 38.184 69 2:27.642 1:14.27
36 2:32.617 39.703 13 2:27.655 1:25.41
13 2:35.141 50.385 72 2:33.281 1:35.06
72 2:35.872 50.552

Lap 5
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2017 PIRELLI MOTUL VICTORIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS

26 & 27 August

9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

Round 3 - Phillip Island

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

300cc & 400cc PRODUCTION / 250cc FOUR STROKES
Race 2

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART

Date: 27/08/17 Started at: 10:38:58
Event: R11 Laps: 5

Weather: Overcast Starters: 16
Track: Wet - Drying Printed at: 10:52

Grid 1 2 3 4 5

 88 88 88 88 55 55
99 99 99 99 88 88

133 53 53 55 99 99
61 133 133 53 24 24
24 18A 18A 133 53 53
55 24 55 24 133 133
52 55 24 18A 18A 18A
53 18 18 18 18 18

18A 131A 131A 131A 131A 131A
13 36 367 367 367 367
18 367 69 36 36 36

131A 69 36 69 69 69
72 72 13 13 13 13
36 13 72 72 72 72
69

367
369

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


